UPH: Explanation for the difference in profit of QII.2018
On 20/07/2018, No.25 Central Pharmaceutical joint stock company explained the difference in profit of QII.2018 as follows:

	Targets
	QII.2018
	QII.2017
	Increase/Decrease
	Rate %

	Revenue
	27,886,229,096
	45,092,050,899
	(17,205,821,803)
	-38%

	Profit after tax
	(951,103,560)
	2,187,330,892
	(3,138,434,452)
	-143%


Explanation: 

Sale revenue in QII.2018 decreased strongly by VND 17.2 billion (38%) because of the difficulties in consumption.

Therefore, profit after tax of QII.2018 decreased by VND 3.1 billion (143%) year on year 
